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FY18 Board of Directors: 
 

Zone Name Email Contact Address Term 

Expire 

Company 

Core Sumeet Parekh, 

Chair 
Sumeet.parekh@hpinvesto

rs.com 

858.271.6701 9404 Genesee Ave, 

Suite 330 La Jolla, 

CA 92037 

July 

2018 

HP Investors 

 Bill Sauls saulslaw@sbcglobal.net 619.239.8096 427 C Street, Suite 

416 San Diego, CA 

92101 

July 

2019 

Attorney at Law 

 Doug Korn Doug.korn@luxurycollectio

n.com 

619.744.2005 326 Broadway San 

Diego, CA 92101 

July 

2018 

The US Grant 

Columbia Renida 

Tolentino 
rbt@eamc.com 619.232.9550 401 West A St., Suite 

325 San Diego, CA 

92101 

July 

2019 

Emmes 

Gaslamp Howard 

Greenberg 
howard@trilogymanagem

ent.com 

619.231.1505 

x17 

PO Box 126308 San 

Diego, CA 92112 

July 

2019 

Trilogy Real 

Estate 

Management 

 Michael Trimble michael@gaslamp.org 619.233.5227 614 5th Ave Suite E 

San Diego, CA 

92101 

July 

2019 

Gaslamp 

Quarter 

Association 

East 

Village 

Mike Madigan, 

Treasurer 
mike@madiganinc.com 619.807.6857 877 Island Ave. San 

Diego, CA 92101 

July 

2019 

Resident 

 Claudine Scott  Claudinescott85@icloud.c

om 

  July 

2020 

Keller William SD 

Metro 

 Glenna 

Schmidt 
Schmidt11@sbcglobal.net 619.239.9251 1827 Main St. San 

Diego, CA 92113 

July 

2018 

Mitchell 

Investments 

 Joan Wojcik Polisheagle40@yahoo.co

m 

951.818.0463 1480 Broadway San 

Diego, CA 92101 

July 

2020 

Resident 
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Cortez LC Cline lccline@willisallen.com 858.682.5202 850 Beech St. 

#1004 San Diego, 

CA 92101 

July 

2020 

Willis Allen Real 

Estate 

Marina Barbara Daly 

Secretary 
Dalyb2822@gmail.com Retired Retire July 

2020 

Resident 

DSDP vacant n/a n/a n/a n/a Downtown San 

Diego 

Partnership 

Resident Rocco Joel roccoundisputeddoutown

@gmail.com 

619.450.6999 320 16th St. San 

Diego, CA 92101 

July 

2018 

Undisputed 

Downtown 

CEP Scott Diggs sdiggs@irvinecompany.co

m 

  July 

2018 

Irvine Company 

Office Properties 
 

Board of Directors Representation: 
 

Zone/ Neighborhood Board seats 
Core 3 

Columbia 1 

Gaslamp 2 

East Village 4 

Cortez 1 

Marina 1 

DSDP 1 

Resident 1 

Commercial Enhancement 

Program (CEP) 
1 

TOTAL 15 
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